09882

OF \$190.00 32098

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/30/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corsair Memory, Inc.		08/30/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Corsair Memory, Inc.	
Street Address:	46221 Landing Parkway	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94538	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3209882	CORSAIR
Registration Number:	3089301	FLASH VOYAGER
Registration Number:	3278784	
Registration Number:	3171392	VALUESELECT
Registration Number:	3257248	
Registration Number:	3458911	FLASH PADLOCK
Registration Number:	2941168	TWINX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)851-1420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-851-8100

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey A. Porter

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0804

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7990 Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19101-7990 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jeffrey A. Porter Signature: /Jeffrey A. Porter/ Date: 06/02/2009 **Total Attachments: 4** source=Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0805

Delaware

The First State

EARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF MARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION, THE AND INTO "CORSAIR MEMORY, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF MAIR MEMORY, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED TIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007, AT 6:40 MICH P.M.

FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4335898 8100M 070975593



Darriet Smith 94

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5968388

DATE: 08-31-07

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0806** 15

16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:45 PM 08/30/2007 FILED 06:40 PM 08/30/2007 SRV 070975593 - 4335898 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF:

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC

a California corporation

INTO

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC.

a Delaware corporation

(under Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent porations participating in the merger herein certified are as follows:

- (i) Corsair Memory, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the laws of
- (ii) Corsair Memory, Inc., which is incorporated under the laws of the laws of Delaware ("Corsair Memory-Delaware").

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of July 1, 2007 (the act of Merger") between Corsair Memory-California and Corsair Memory-Delaware approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the aforesaid corporations in accordance with subsection (c) of Section 252 of the General Law of the State of Delaware: to wit, by Corsair Memory-California in accordance aws of the State of its incorporation and by Corsair Memory-Delaware in the same as is provided in Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: The surviving corporation in the merger herein certified shall be Memory-Delaware, which will, upon effectiveness of the merger, continue its existence surviving corporation under the name "Corsair Memory, Inc." upon the effective date of the gravity of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation, as amended and restated, of Memory-Delaware shall continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of said surviving without change or amendment until further amended in accordance with the cons of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement of Merger between the aforesaid

2 6,000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0807

15

47

16

10

The address of the principal place of business of the surviving corporation is 46221 mayay, Fremont, CA 94538.

SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the promision, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent

SEVENTH: The authorized capital stock of Corsair Memory-California 2,000,000 shares of Common Stock, par value \$.0001 per share.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

15

18

17

18

19

20

SSS3406. 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0808 agust 30, 2007, 2007.

CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. a California corporation

By: <u>/s/ ANDY PAUL</u> Name: Andy Paul

Title: Chairman of the Board

E GREEN

Mm E. Green Miretary

> CORSAIR MEMORY, INC. a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ ANDY PAUL

Name: Andy Paul

Title: Chairman of the Board

ME GREEN

Noba E. Green

eccetary

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO CERTIFICATE OF MERGER]

2 .000

RECORDED: 06/02/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003997 FRAME: 0809 15